AiT Semiconductor Inc.
2C2712
GENERAL PURPOSE TRANSISTOR
NPN 50V 150mA 150mW BIPOLAR TRANSISTOR
REV1.1     - AUG 2017 RELEASED – APR 2022 REVISED -         - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The 2SC2712 is available in SOT-23 Package   Low noise: NF=1dB(Typ.), 10dB(Max.)
 Complementary to 2SA1162
 High Voltage: VCEO=50V
 High Collector Current: Ic=150mA
 High hEF linearity: 70 to 700
 Available in SOT-23 Package
ORDERING INFORMATION APPLICATIONS
CLASSIFICATION OF hFE
Part Number hFE Range
2SC2712-O 70-140
2SC2712-Y 120-240
2SC2712-G 200-400
2SC2712-L 350-700
Package Type Part Number
SOT-23
2SC2712-O
2SC2712-Y